289051

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franklin Pharma Services, LLC		108/26/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	inVentiv Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	Vantage Court North	
Internal Address:	200 Cottontail Lane	
City:	Somerset	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08873	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2890513	ECERTIFY
Registration Number:	2882585	EVIGILANCE
Registration Number:	2962651	ECOMPLIANCE
Registration Number:	2842424	LOSS FACTOR
Registration Number:	2814659	PCAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-808-0700

Email: jhamburg@nmmlaw.com,blarocca@nmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanne Hamburg

Address Line 1: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, PA
Address Line 2: 875 Third Avenue, 18th floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

900142151 REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0705

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34076-342	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Hamburg	
Signature:	/jeanne hamburg/	
Date:	08/31/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00143317#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is from Franklin Pharma Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey (referred to in this document as "Assignor"), having a place of business at Vantage Court North, 200 Cottontail Lane Somerset New Jersey 08873 to inVentiv Health, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (referred to in this document as "Assignee"), having a place of business at Vantage Court North, 200 Cottontail Lane Somerset New Jersey 08873.

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations, as set forth and identified below, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating thereto:

Trademark	Registration No.
ECERTIFY	2890513
EVIGILANCE	2882585
ECOMPLIANCE	2962651
LOSS FACTOR	2842424
PCAP	2814659

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth and identified above, together with the goodwill of the business appertaining to and symbolized by said trademarks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, and the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto and which is symbolized thereby.

FRANKLIN PHARMA SERVICES, LLC

RECORDED: 08/31/2009

Date: <u>9-76-09</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004054 FRAME: 0707